

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1452/2011

KAPIL SATNAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 3514/2011)

Date : 12-06-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jugal Kishor Gilda, Advocate General
Mr. Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jugal Kishor Gilda, learned Advocate General appearing for the State submits that the appellant has already completed fifteen years of substantive sentence. He further submits that the matter can be considered by the State authorities for remission, in view of the advanced age of the appellant.

At his request, we adjourn the matter for six weeks within which time the appropriate application shall be forwarded through jail authorities and shall be considered by the State in exercise of its power of remission.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER