

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).1452/2011

KAPIL SATNAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is against the judgment of the High Court of Chhattisgarh upholding the order of conviction of the appellant under Section 302 IPC and sentencing him to life imprisonment.

We are informed that the appellant died on 04.11.2018. Therefore, the appeal abates.

The appeal is accordingly, dismissed as having become abated. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

NEW DELHI;
10th January, 2022.

ITEM NO.2 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1452/2011

KAPIL SATNAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR (A.C.),
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Ms. Malvika Kala, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Rawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is accordingly, dismissed as having become
abated.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Raj Rani Negi)
Dy.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)